

AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar

(A Unit of Gujrat Co-operative Milk Marketing Limited)
Plot No. 35, Near Indira Bridge, Ahmedabad-Gandhinagar Highway
Village. - Bhat, Dist. - Gandhinagar - 382428
Phone. +91-79-3969055/56 Fax. +91-79-3969059

AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar Invites bids from reputed bidders.

INQUIRY NOTICE				
Bid Reference	PFP-GT:2023-25:01			
Description	Inquiry for transportation of poly granules from Rajoda (RIL Warehouse) to PFP-Amul Fed Dairy			
Tender Fees	Rs 2,500/- (Non Refundable, including GST)			
EMD	Rs 3,00,000/-			
Duration (months)		2 Yearly (December 01, 2023 to November 30, 2025.)		
Last date for vendor registration in our Purchase Portal: before 20.11.2023 by 4:00 PM				
Bidding Document	Sale	Start	10.11.2023	
Brading Boddment sale		End	20.11.2023 @ 04:00 PM	
Tender Submission End		21.11.2023 @ 04:00 PM		
Reporting time for		21.11.2023 at 03:30 PM at AmulFed Dairy (Bhat)		
Tender Opening				

The bid document may be purchased, from AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar, by interested bidders on submission of a written application through mail and payment of non-refundable price of the bid document (Rs. 2,500/-) in the form of RTGG/NEFT/Fund Transfer in favor of the AmulFed Dairy,(A Unit of GCMMF Ltd),payable at Ahmedabad. Tender Documents will be available at purchase portal after tender fees receipt.

You can put mail on <u>rahulpandey@amul.coop</u> for submit details for payment transfer and request for tender purchase.

BANK DETAILS FOR PAYMET TRANSFER

AmulFed Dairy (A Unit of GCMMF Ltd)

Bank Name: HDFC A/C. No. 00060310001593 IFSC: HDFC0000006 MICR: 380240002

Annexure-1

Following procedure to be followed by vendor for transportation inquiry through purchase portal.

Inquiry No : PFP-GT: 2023-25:01

Description : Inquiry for transportation of poly granules from Rajoda (RIL

Warehouse) to PFP-Amul Fed Dairy.

Delivery /Invoicing Address: AmulFed Dairy Packaging Film Plant Sector-25,K Road, GIDC, 382044 Gandhinagar

Dear Sir,

Procedure to participate in inquiry:

- 1) All the interested bidders have to participate in the inquiry through our purchase portal by registering your firm as a new vendor (if your firm already registered in our Purchase portal, than you have to request AFD to send RFQ).
- 2) Interested bidders have to register thier firm in our Purchase portal.
 - a. Website for our portal is as >>>: http://afdpurchase.amul.in/
 - b. Click Here for Circular from AFD: <u>Click Here</u> for circular
- 3) Offer through mail/hardcopy are not acceptable and stand for rejection, your competitive bids should be submitted through our online purchase portal only.
- 4) We may conduct Revers Auction and AmulFed Dairy reserved right to do the same if fit necessary.
- 5) For any query please contact Mr. Rahul Pandey (Mobile-7203040031, Email: rahulpandey@amul.coop)

Rights Reserved by AFD

AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar at all its sole discretion and without assigning any reason thereof, reserves the right to accept and/or reject the whole or part of any or all the bids received.

